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ARIZONA PRODUCING MINES 

COUNTY & NA~m OF MINE 

Apache 
Ar i zona Silica Sand 
i<'i 1.tr 'Jl Corp. 
Vanadium Corp. 

Total 

C")chise ---
1 •. J. Gilbert 
Paul Lime Plant 
Phelps Dodge Corp. 

Other than Lavender Pit 
Lavender Pit 

Total 

Coconino 
El Paso Natural Gas 
Hestern Corp. 
White Mesa Mining Co. 

Zontelli Mine 
Orphan 

Total 

Gila 
Hoopes Lime Plant 
A.S. & R. Hayden Smelter 
Inspiration Cons. Copper Corp. 
Inspiration Cons. Copper Corp. 
Christmas Division 

Jaquays Min. Corp., Chrysoti1e 
fennecott Copper Corp. Smelter 
E.M. Moores, Silica Flux Mine 
F2~chers Exploration - Bluebird 
Te~n . Corp'n - Castle Dome Unit 
·':C~:il.. Corp 'n - Copper Cities Unit 
T"Jl: . . Corp 'n - Miami Unit 

Mine 
etc. 

Mine 

tvie t.dte 
Rex Town 
Grand View (Phillips) 
M~rcurio 

Pine Mountain 

Total 

TOTAL 
VALUATION 

1967 

42,669 
16,022 
50 ,000 

108, 691 

56,5 8 1 
20 1 ,748 

5,046,O lO 
9,320,97 8 

14,625,317 

80 ,500 
40,749 

8,200 

129,449 

6,500 
582,471 

19,845,200 

1,461,400 
25, 385 

10,153,811 
8 ,800 

238,000 
837,000) 

6,514,360) _ 
3,090 , 020 ) 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

42,763, 447 
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PRODUCING MINESJi 
FULL CASH VALUE 

1968 

(1) 

0) 
(1) 

-0-

80,000 
1,058,416 

18,400,000 

19,538,416 

(1) 
(1) 

83,400 
89,200 

172,600 

67,000 
(1) 

27,063,700 

(1) 

116,000 
9,500,000 

10,800 
580,000 

9,014,000 

37,000 
32,300 
32,274 

900 
47 ,460 

46,501,434 

SIXTY % 
of 1968 

FULL CASH 
VALUE .Li 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

-0-

48,000 
635,05 0 

11,040,000 

11,723,050 

(1) 
(1) 

53,520 
50,040 

103,560 

40,200 
(1) 

16,238,220 

(1) 
69,600 

5,700,000 
6,480 

348,000 

5,408.400 

22,200 
19,380 
19,364 

540 
28,476 

27,900,860 



COUNTY & NA~ili OF MINE 

Greenlee 
Phelps Dodge - Morenci Branch 

Total 

Maricopa 
Buckeye Mica 

Total 

l'1ohave 
Duval - Mineral Park 
International Minerals Grand Silica 
Standard Copper Corp'n. 
Emerald Isle 
C. F. Weeks 

Total 

Pima 
A.S.& R. 
A.S.& R. 

Miss ion Unit 
Silver Bell Unit 

Anaconda Copper Co. 
Banner Min. Co., Daisy Mine 
Calif. Port. Cement, Rillito 
Duval Corp., Esperanza Mine 
Phelps Dodge, NeH Corne 1 ia Branch 
Pima Mining Co. 
C.W.T. (Continental) 
Sheridan (Denning) 

Total 

Pinal 
Harborlite 
Ar izona Gypsum Corp. 
Supreme Perlite Corp., L.C. Williams 
A~kota Steel Corp. 
B, O.W. Min. Co., Pioneer District 
Garcia Gypsum 
Kennecott Copper Co ., Ray Mines Div. 
Magma Copper Co., San Manuel Divis ion 
Hagma Copper Co ., Superior Division 
David McGee - Little Hills Mine 
National Gypsum Corp. 
Mike Guzman 
Copper Butte 
R. A. Burney 
Sil-Fl0 Corp'n. 

Total 

f f '.r • u 

TOTAL 
\"ALUATION 

1967 

90,522,894 

90,522,894 

-0-

-0-

14,572,510 
55,000 
20,000 
-0-
-0-

-------

14,647,510 

24,437,483 
11,187,281 

5,143,411 
340,793 

1,388,507 
13,466,325 
35,857,429 
19,561,702 

- 0-
-0-

111,382,931 

6,000 
25,500 

2,35 0 
31,500 

2,650 
2,200 

23,68 9,562 
40,261,75 1 

1,401,529 
10,500 
69,500 

2,845 
5,000 

65,510,887 
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PRODUCING MINES ~ SIXTY % 
FULL CASH VALUE of 1968 

1968 FULL CASH 
VALUE J 

147,000,000 ....§.§. \£QQ.!. 00 ° 
147,000,000 88,200,000 

39,270 23,562 

39,270 23,562 

28,646,000 17,187,600 
105,650 63,390 

8,550 5,130 
237,133 142,280 
35,675 21,405 

29,033,008 17,419,805 

) 
57,000,000 34,200,000 

) 

25 ,000 15,000 
6,002,000 3,601,200 

13,418,000 8,050,800 
60,775,000 36,465,000 
34,400,000 20,640,000 

576,810 346,086 
25,915 15,549 

172,222,725 103,333,635 

31,240 18,744 
94,2$5 56,571 
29,900 17,940 
(1) 0) 

11,515 6,909 
14,185 8,511 

24,500,000 14,700, 000 
) 

62,933,400 37 ,760,040 
) 

67,940 40,764 
79,000 47,400 

-l<, 
-,t 

-l6,226 J/.)3(.. 9-,7-3-6- ..:1 ~ t 0 

4,200 ____ ~20 

87,781,891 52,669,135 



COUNTY & NAME OF MINE 

Santa Cruz 
Simplot Industries, Inc. 

Total 

Yavapai 
A~ iz. Gypsum Co., Verde Gypsum Mine 
Bagdad Copper Corp'n 
Big Hole Min. Co. U.V. Branch 
Big Hole (P.D. Claims) 
Cyprus Mines Corp., Old Dick Div. 
Grand Canyon Lime & Cement Co. 

(Nelson-U.S. Lime) 
McAlester Fuel Co ., Zonia Operations 
McFarland & Hullinger Commercial Mine 
Commercial Mine (P.D. Claims) 
Phoenix Cement Co., 
Shattuck Denn Hin. Corp. Iron King 
Bost on-Arizona 

Total 

Yuma 
-Ariz ona Ranch & Hetals Co. 

U. S. Marble Products Co . 

Total 

State Total 

----------------

TOTAL 
VALUATION 

1967 

~500 

7,500 

43,690 
5,7 06,590 

115,480 

64 ,195 
86,215 

55,120 
38 ,255 

1,302,145 
584,765 

7,996,455 

62,765 
21,350 

84,115 

$347,779,196 

PRODUCING MINES 1/ SIXTY '10 
FULL CASH VALUE of 1968 

1968 FULL CASH 
VALUE J; 

(1) (1) 

-0- -0-

91,900 55,140 
8,013, 000 4,807, 800 

33,000 19,800 
79,000 47,400 

164,600 98,76 0 

156,120 93,672 
138,420 83,052 

54,260 32,556 
3,58C 2,148 

5,794, 000 3,476,400 
519,000 311 ,4.00 

15,400 9,240 

15,062,280 9,037,368 

403,665 242,199 
(2) (2) 

403 ,665 242,199 

$517,755,289 $310,653,174 

1/ Full cash value, producing mines, announced June 17, 1968 by the Ariz ona 
Department of Property Valuation. Values a r e subject to change by the 
Prop erty Tax Appeals Board. Producing mines are defined in A.R.S. Sec. 42-201, 
Par . 9, as amended. They are those producing commercially any mineral substance 
ot her than clay, sand, gravel or any building stone, during three years prior t o 
~he iirst Monday in January of the tax year. 

2/ These proper t ies plus a number ,Jf pr opertie s n e>t assessed as pr oducing mines by 
the State Tax Co~mi s sion in 1967, are t o be assessed by the Count ies. 

An estimation of their value is $30,100 ,000 

Arizona Department of Hineral Res ources July, 1968 
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